|--|--|

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0661-0027 (exp. 03/2 1026234	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
	Z0047	RS ONLY				
1	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
\mathcal{L}	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
2	MACHONIN BRICK SOCIESPON IN HOLEUPS 1.10 AFTER LYING ON ALL	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	PO BOX 2705 WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101	Name: WOOD-MODEINC				
7	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address; CO JEFFREY JONES RECORDS				
(1)	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 SECOND STREET STREET ACTIVE OF THE RECOIVED				
V	★ Corporation- State: NORTH CAROLINA	10 Mm : nn . 3				
	Other	Sc. 5th Floor S				
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State. PA				
		VV (((V))				
,	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	leaved.				
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Gonoral Partnership Citizenship				
	Execution Date(s) JULY 29, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	Assignment Morger	X Corporation Citizenship PA				
		Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Other SATISFACTION OF LIEN POSITION					
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		· ·				
•	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No				
,	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Internal Address: MAC CODE 04004-032	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 280				
	Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description No.(s) ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Additional shaditional or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration or Registration or Registration or Registration or Registration of Registration or Registration of Registration or Registration of Registration or Registra	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address:401 LINDEN STREET	1 ==== 1				
	City:winston salem					
	StateNORTH CAROLINA Zip:27101	88/01/2011 HTON11 09009016 1524521				
	Phone Number:3367351620	91 FC-8521 48.88 0P Deposit AscE0.666000000000000000000000000000000000				
	Fax Number: 7044276371	1 \ \'				
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name kerung ker unggan 174192				
	9. Signature: ULIO & HOO	al Magraon				
	Julia B. Hodsanature	CHECK Refund Total: Date \$98.88				
	Vice President	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing						

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

TRADEMARK

700478396

REEL: 004700 FRAME: 0083

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademarks and Service Marks Owned by Wood-Mode Incorporated

rademark	Registration No.	Issue Date	Status/Key Dates	
	1,524,521	February 14, 1989	Renowed February 14, 2009	
CLASSIC MODULARS	966,048	August 14, 1973	Renewed August 14, 2003	
ROOMSCAPING	968,913	September 18, 1973	Renewed September 18, 2003	
WOOD-METAL and Design	635,925	October 16, 1956	Renowed October 16, 2006	
WOOD-MODE	646,505	June 4, 1957	Renewed June 4, 2007	
WOOD-MODE FINE CUSTOM CABINETRY and Design	1,639,117	March 26, 1991	Renewed March 26, 2011	
Wood-Mode fine		as 11107-0291 V	0000462674 1991-03-1	.5

BBG Loan Operations - Winston-Salem MAC D4004-032 P.O. Box 2705 Winston-Salem, NC 27199-8182



December 12, 2011

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Document ID No.: 103629964

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as notification that Wells Fargo Bank, NA successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, no longer has an interest in the collateral enclosed. Please remove Wachovia's lien from record. If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at (336) 735-1620.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Renita Clemons

Commercial Loan Servicing Center

Together we'll go far



RECORDED: 08/01/2011